
*   INDICATES RATES CHANGED ON EFFECTIVE DATE 

CITY OF HEMPHILL 
UTILITY RATES 

Effective July 1, 2019 
 

 

GAS – RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL:  * 
 
 MINIMUM…………………. 0-----------500 CUBIC FEET $ 16.69 
     500----20,000 CUBIC FEET $ 1.0391/ccf 
     20,000 & ABOVE   $ 0.9152/ccf 
Plus or minus Energy Charge – (Power Cost Adjustment) 

 
WATER – RESIDENTIAL:  * 
 
 MINIMUM…………………. 2000 GALLONS   $   34.00 
  ALL OVER 2000 GALLONS (PER 1000 GALLONS) $     4.05 
 
WATER-COMMERCIAL 
 
 MINIMUM………………….2000 GALLONS    $   34.00 
 3,000-20,000 GALLONS (per thousand gallons)  $     4.05 
 21,000-50,000 GALLONS (per thousand gallons)  $     4.50 
 51,000 GALLONS AND OVER (per thousand gallons)  $     5.00 
 

Master Meter Account Minimums – Rate Determined by City Manager  
 

 

ELECTRICITY:  * 
 
          RESIDENTIAL    COMMERCIAL 
 
MINIMUM: 0----------25  KWH- $ 10.82 0----------25 KWH-  $ 11.90 
Per KWH 26-------500  KWH- $ 0.1103 26-------500   KWH-  $ 0.1238 
Per KWH  OVER  500 KWH- $ 0.0965 OVER  500 KWH-  $ 0.1064 
Plus or minus Energy Charge – (Power Cost Adjustment) 
 

NIGHT LIGHT: *  $ 9.95 PER MONTH PER LIGHT 
 

 
GARBAGE:  * 
 
 RESIDENTIAL $ 24.15 PER MONTH 

COMMERCIAL $ 25.20 PER MONTH MINIMUM - WITH  
 

HIGHER RATES ON LARGER QUANTITY CUSTOMERS. THESE 
RATES WILL BE DETERMINED ON AN INDIVIDUAL BASIS. 

 

 
 



*   INDICATES RATES CHANGED ON EFFECTIVE DATE 

SEWER – RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL:  *  
 
 MINIMUM   $ 30.00 
 EXCESS OVER MONTHLY MINIMUM: 
 

ADDITIONAL BILLING OF $ 3.75 PER THOUSAND GALLONS OF 
METERED WATER CONSUMPTION EXCEEDING 2,000 GALLONS 
 

Master Meter Account Minimums – Rate Determined by City Manager 


